

02-22-2000

HEET

Docket No.: D5407-00072

To the Honorable Commissioner of Factor 1012720	014 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Robert D. Morton Christian F. Bayne Perry Douglas Baycroft 	Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x) No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 2 -14-2000	Address: 9100 Emmott Road
(X) Assignment () Merger	Houston, Texas 77040
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	
() Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
Execution Date: 1) 01/08/00; 2) 01/03/00; 3) 01/03/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/454,668	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed: () Yes (x) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One
Name: Steve Rosenblatt, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	() Enclosed
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Liberty Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	02-0429
02/16/2000 CVORACHA 00000082 020429 09454668	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE :	
DO NOT USE	I HIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. 	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Steve Rosenblatt Name of person signing Signatu	The state of the s
1 5 5	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document (3)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 304-BAKER-592

D5407-00072

For: U.S. Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Robert D. Morton 654 North Sam Houston Parkway East Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77060 United States

Christian F. Bayne 654 North Sam Houston Parkway East Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77060 United States

Perry Douglas Baycroft 654 North Sam Houston Parkway East Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77060 United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

f *#

Baker Hughes Incorporated 3900 Essex Lane Houston, Texas 77027 (a Delaware corporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: APPARATUS & METHOD FOR TREATING AND GRAVEL-PACKING CLOSELY SPACED ZONES described in an

PATENT
1 REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0161

application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WIT	TNESS WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this graday of
Vanua	ry	_, 1999. Bm 2,000	
	0	2000	Robert D. Morton
			Robert D. Morton

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 Rd day of Christian F. Bayne

Christian F. Bayne

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 Rel day of

JANUARY , 1999 2000

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

2